TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assighment Order CE 12-14
February 12, 2013

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

MCFARLAND, Teresa Home Hospital Teacher
Special Education Department

OTIS, Molly Home Hospital Teacher
Special Education Department

POSEY, Claudia Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

6" Period Assignment:

Idyllwild School

BARATY, Danielle Technology

MCKAY, Darren Physical Education

SAZER, Lenore Study Skills/Peer Tutoring

Tahquitz High School

HARRELL, Mark Administrator Designee

West Valley High School

THORNBURG, Jason Physical Education

(Name Correction)

Department Chairpersons:

Diamond Valley Middle School

BURTON, Miranda Math

KOBAYASHI, Katherine Social Studies

PETERSON, Colleen Language Arts

SNYDER, Chad Electives

NEW HIRE

VAN DYK, Debra Substitute Teacher

District-Wide.

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/13/13

2/1/13-3/15/13

2/13/13

1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13
1/22/13-5/31/13

12/11/12-1/18/13

1/22/13-5/31/13

1/21/13-5/31/13
1/21/13-5/31/13
1/21/13-5/31/13
1/21/13-5/31/13

2/13/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE

It is recommended that the Governing Board determine that notification be sent to the following
probationary certificated employees of the decision to not reelect for the succeeding school year in
accordance with California Education Code Section 44929.21(b)

#229716
#196486
#231725
#240601
#240918

#211392
#240644
#240967
#234058
#150067

#233263
#213869
#241721
#213528

5/31/13

MONTOYA, Jorge

SHERIDAN, Joshua

From: Instructional Aide

Western Center Academy

To: Intervention Teacher

Valle Vista Elementary School

From: Substitute Teacher

District-Wide

To:  Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

2/25/13-5/1/13
(Temporary Contract)

2/11/13-5/31/13
(Temporary Contract)

CARRATELLO, Patricia

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

2/13/13

WOOD, Kristin

Elementary Teacher

Location To Be Determined

2013-2014 School Year

SMILEY, Dennis

West Valley High School

2013-2014 School Year
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The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-14.

LP:Im
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