TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 12-14

February 12, 2013 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

CERTIFICATION TELESTRICE		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
MCFARLAND, Teresa	Home Hospital Teacher Special Education Department	2/13/13
OTIS, Molly	Home Hospital Teacher Special Education Department	2/1/13-3/15/13
POSEY, Claudia	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	2/13/13
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
6 th Period Assignment:		
Idyllwild School BARATY, Danielle MCKAY, Darren SAZER, Lenore	Technology Physical Education Study Skills/Peer Tutoring	1/22/13-5/31/13 1/22/13-5/31/13 1/22/13-5/31/13
Tahquitz High School HARRELL, Mark	Administrator Designee	12/11/12-1/18/13
West Valley High School THORNBURG, Jason (Name Correction)	Physical Education	1/22/13-5/31/13
Department Chairpersons:		
Diamond Valley Middle School BURTON, Miranda KOBAYASHI, Katherine PETERSON, Colleen SNYDER, Chad	Math Social Studies Language Arts Electives	1/21/13-5/31/13 1/21/13-5/31/13 1/21/13-5/31/13 1/21/13-5/31/13
NEW HIRE		
VAN DYK, Debra	Substitute Teacher District-Wide.	2/13/13

EFFECTIVE DATE

2013-2014 School Year

NON RE-ELECTION

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

SMILEY, Dennis

It is recommended that the Governing Board determine that notification be sent to the following probationary certificated employees of the decision to not reelect for the succeeding school year in accordance with California Education Code Section 44929.21(b)

accordance with California Education	n Code Section 44929	0.21(b)	
#229716 #196486 #231725 #240601 #240918	#211392 #240644 #240967 #234058 #150067	#233263 #213869 #241721 #213528	5/31/13
MONTOYA, Jorge	From: Instructional Aide Western Center Academy To: Intervention Teacher Valle Vista Elementary School		2/25/13-5/1/13 (Temporary Contract)
SHERIDAN, Joshua	From: Substitute Teacher District-Wide To: Secondary Teacher Hemet High School		2/11/13-5/31/13 (Temporary Contract)
REHIRE			
CARRATELLO, Patricia	Substitute Teacher District-Wide		2/13/13
RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
WOOD, Kristin	Elementary Teacher Location To Be Determined		2013-2014 School Year

West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 12-14.

LP:lm